EU - Type Examination Certificate
No. 0086/BSI/644514
First Issued: 2016-03-02 Latest Issue: 2017-05-08 Expiry Date: 2026-03-01
Page: 1 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.
BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.

Schedule of Approval
Product Variant Identification Details
METER TYPE CODE TABLE
PRODUCT
CODE METERING CURREN
T
TYPE OF
CONNECTION
METERING
CLASS
COMMUNICATIO
N OUTPUT MODEL
VEM - X XXXXX X X X X
VİKO
ENERGY
METERING
M = MONO-
PHASE 1080 D = DIRECT
CONNECTION A = CLASS A 0= NONE
NULL
CHARACTER
NORMAL
T  = THREE-
PHASE 10100
C = WITH
CURRENT
TRANSFORMER
B = CLASS B 1 = RS232 P= PREPAID
A = MODEL C = COMBO
(INDUSTRIAL) x5
V  = WITH
CURRENT/VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER
C = CLASS C 2 = RS485
1060
5 (80)
5 (100)
3 = PLC
Marking
The following data shall be quoted on the meter name-plate:
- Identification of manufacturer (name or trade mark);
- Type designation;
- “CE” marking and supplementary metrology marking;
- EC-type examination certificate number;
- Serial number and year of production;
- Class index;
- Specified operating temperature range;
- Type of distribution network;
- Reference voltage;
- Reference (rated) current;
- Maximum current;
- Minimum current;
- Reference frequency;
- Constant of meter;
- Sign of double-square for meter of protective class II
EU - Type Examination Certificate
No. 0086/BSI/644514
First Issued: 2016-03-02 Latest Issue: 2017-05-08 Expiry Date: 2026-03-01
Page: 6 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.
BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.
Schedule of Approval
Manufacturer Address: Panasonic Eco Solutions Elektrik Sanayi Ticaret Anonim Sirketi